
  

                        CITY OF PETALUMA 
                                                            POST OFFICE BOX 61 

                                                                   PETALUMA, CA 94953-0061 

 

 
Teresa Barrett 

Mayor 
 

Brian Barnacle 

D’Lynda Fischer 

Mike Healy 

Dave King 

Kevin McDonnell 

Dennis Pocekay 

Councilmembers 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Public Works & Utilities 
 

City Engineer 

11 English Street 

Petaluma, CA 94952 
Phone (707) 778-4303 

 

 
 

Environmental Services 

Ellis Creek Water  
Recycling Facility 

3890 Cypress Drive 

Petaluma, CA 94954 
Phone: (707) 776-3777 

Fax: (707) 656-4067 

 
 

 

 Parks & Facility 

Maintenance 

840 Hopper St. Ext. 

Petaluma, CA 94952 
Phone (707) 778-4303 

Fax (707) 206-6065 

 
 

 

Transit Division 

555 N. McDowell Blvd. 

Petaluma, CA 94954 

Phone (707) 778-4421 
 

 

 
Utilities & Field Operations 

202 N. McDowell Blvd. 

Petaluma, CA 94954 
Phone (707) 778-4546 

Fax (707) 206-6034 

 
E-Mail:  publicworks@ 

cityofpetaluma.org  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

Ellis Creek Water Recycling Facility (ECWRF) Oxidation Pond Transfer Structure 

Rehabilitation Project 

City Project Number C66501519 

 

February 17, 2022 

 

This Addendum No. 1 modifies the Request for Proposal (RFP) for Design Services for the Ellis 

Creek Water Recycling Facility (ECWRF) Oxidation Pond Transfer Structure Rehabilitation 

Project. 

 

RESPONSE TO RFP CHANGE 

 

Technical proposals must be received by the City of Petaluma by 2:00 P.M., Thursday, February 

24, 2022, changed to Thursday, March 3, 2022. 

 

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE CHANGE 

 

Proposal Due Date: 2:00 P.M. on February 24, 2022 Changed to 2:00 P.M. on March 3, 2022 

Consultant Interviews: Week of March 7, 2022 Changed to Week of March 14, 2022 

Proposal Selection by City of Petaluma: March 17, 2022 Changed to March 24, 2022 

PSA Executed/Notice to Proceed Issued: April 7, 2022 Changed to April 21, 2022 

 

 

Summary of Changes: Proposals will now be due at 2:00 P.M., Thursday, March 3, 2022.  All 

other estimated schedule dates have been pushed back a week to reflect the new submittal date. 

 

 

 

 

City of Petaluma, 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Dan Herrera, P.E. 

Senior Civil Engineer 

Public Works & Utilities Department 

 

  

 

Tiffany Avila
Signature Stamp




